## MADISON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

## LEGAL NOTICE

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a Public Hearing will be held by the Madison Fire Protection District Fire Commissioners at their meeting on March 11, 2025, at the Madison Fire Station 17, 17880 Stephens Street, Madison CA at 1:00 PM. to consider the following:

Resolution approving the Fire District Capital Improvement Plan and Development Impact Fee Study. The Study concerns the future development of the real property within the Madison Fire Protection District, and examines the impacts of that development upon the District's need for capital facilities and equipment, the costs of the additional capital facilities and equipment caused by new development, and possible fees upon that new development to mitigate those impacts and pay those costs.

Copies of the Study and all supporting documentation will be available for public inspection at the meeting. Interested parties may also call (530) 662-5745 to obtain a copy of the materials or to arrange an appointment to examine them at the District Office located at the Madison Fire Station 17, 17880 Stephens Street, Madison CA.

Persons interested should appear at the above public hearing on March 11, 2025 at 1:00 PM in order to make their comments known. Persons who are unable to attend may direct their written comments to Madison Fire Protection District, P.O. Box 12, Madison, CA 95653.